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No. 637, A.] [Published July 27, 1945. 

CHAPTER 507. 

AN AOT to amend 45.07 (2) (g)' of the statutes, relating to 
qualifications for admission to the Grand Army Home for 
Veterans. 

The people of thes/ote of TViseonsin, "ep"esented in senate wild 
assembly, do enact as follows: 
45.07' (2) (g) of the statutes, as amended by chapter 213, laws 

of 1945, is amended to read: 
45.07 (2) (g) No person of any of the classes specified in para­

graphs (a) to (f) shall be admitted to the Grand Army Home for 
Veterans 'nntil he shall have presented satisfactory proof of 10 
yeal's' continuous residence in this state immediately preceding 
the application for admission, nor unless he shall pay 20 pel' 
cent of his income "'" * ~:, and all of, his income from any 
source in excess of $500 pel' year into the general fund for the 
maintenance and' operation of the' home :;.:, * :i:'; except that 
the net income of sneh person after applyvng sneh 20 per cent 
qed"ction shall not be less than $20. "Income" as used in this 
section . shall not include wages, salary or payment to a member 
as an employe of the home. The board of managers shall allow 
a wife of a member to retain for personal use annually a sum not 
to exceed $100 independent income, and may remit such sums as 
it deems necessary for the carc of the minor dependents of a 
member. Veterans whose services are not credited to ,Vis.:. 
consin and who aTe otherwise qualified may be admitted upon 
producing' satisfactory proof of at least 15 years' residence in 
this state immediately preceding date of application. 

Approved July 25, 1945. . / 

No. 172, S.] [Published July 27, 1945. 

CH~PTER 508. 

AN AOT to amend 313.03 (1) of the statutes, relating to the 
time for filing claims' against decedents. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, '1'cZJ1'esentecl vn senate and. 
assembly, do enoct as follows: 
313.03 (1) of the statutes is amendcd to read: 
313.03 (1) Upon filing' an application for administration of 


